

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Early Hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2689 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

R.C. DHAWAN

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Advocate for Respondent in the appeal above-mentioned has filed an application for Early Hearing which has been Regd. as I.A. No. 2 of 2014 & copies of the same have been placed with the Civil Appeal paper books.

Service is complete.

Original Record has been sent back to concerned High Court vide office order circulated No. F-3/ORC/2014 dated 5.12.2014.

Counsel for both the parties have filed their respective statement of case.

The I.A. in matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR